MIC5318
High Performance 300mA
µCap ULDO™
ULDO is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 2007
M9999-011207

Limit
LDO
Quick-
Start
VREF
Thermal
Shutdown
Error
Amp
ADJ
MIC5318 Block Diagram – Adjustable
Micrel, Inc. MIC5318
January 2007 3 M9999-011207
Ordering Information
Part number Marking Code Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
MIC5318-1.5YMT 15D 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6 x 1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5318-1.8YMT 18D 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6 x 1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5318-2.8YMT 28D 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6 x 1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5318-3.3YMT 33D 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6 x 1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5318YMT DAA ADJ –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6 x 1.6 Thin MLF®
MIC5318-1.5YD5 QD15 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin Thin SOT23
MIC5318-1.8YD5 QD18 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin Thin SOT23
MIC5318-2.8YD5 QD28 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin Thin SOT23
MIC5318-3.3YD5 QD33 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin Thin SOT23
MIC5318YD5 QDAA ADJ –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin Thin SOT23
  Note:
  For availability on other voltages, please contact Micrel for details.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5318
January 2007 4 M9999-011207
Pin Configuration
1EN
GND